INSTRUCTIONS
1. Route wire to be monitored through aperture.  Ensure
current fl ow matches the arrow on sensor.
2. Mount the sensor to a surface if needed.
3. Connect output wiring.
A. Use 30-12 AWG copper wires rated 75°C minimum.
Tighten terminals to 5-7 in-lbs torque.
B. For 333 mVDC output models, make sure output

SENSOR TYPE:
DT - DC current sensor with analog output
Model Number KeySpecifi cations
Quick “How To” Guide
OUTPUT POLARITY:
U - Unipolar (One Direction)
Output Polarity
POWER SUPPLY:
05D - 5 VDC (333 mVDC only)
12D - 12 VDC (0.333, 5 and 10 VDC
 only)
Power Supply 5.1 - 5.9 VDC (333 mV output)
11.5 - 13.2 VDC (5 or 10 V output)
Power Consumption <2 VA
Input Range 0-50 and 0-100 ADC
(See Model Number Key)
Output Signal 333 mVDC, 0-5 VDC or 0-10 VDC
Output Polarity Unipolar: Current one direction only
Accuracy 1% FS
Frequency Range DC
Linearity 0.75%
Response Time 400 mS (to 90% of step change)
Repeatability 1% FS
Temperature Drift <0.01% / °C
Isolation Voltage Tested to 3 KV
(Monitored line to output)
Case UL94 V-0 Flammability rated
thermoplastic
Sensing Aperture 0.85” (21.6 mm) square
Environmental -20 to 50°C (for stated accuracy)
0-95% RH, Non-condensing
Listings Designed to meet UL/cUL and CE
approval
DT SERIES
Temperature Compensated
333 mVDC or 0-5/0-10 VDC Output
291100009 Rev 2
Know Your Power
Other NK Technologies Products Include:
DC Current Switches, Ground Fault Sensors
AC & DC Current Switches
Power Transducers
Current & Potential Transformers (CTs & PTs)
CASE STYLE:
SP - Split-Core
www.mod-tronic.com | sales@mod-tronic.com | 1-800-794-5883
For All Versions
Run wire to be monitored through opening in the sensor.  Be
sure the monitored current fl ows in the same direction as
indicated by arrow on sensor.  The arrow is just above the
latch with the “+” symbol on the right and the “-” symbol
on the left.
DT Series transducers work in the same environment as
motors, contactors, heaters, pull-boxes, and other electrical
enclosures.  They can be mounted in any position or hung
directly on wires with a wire tie.  Just leave at least one inch
distance between sensor and other magnetic devices.
Split-Core
Press the tab in the direction as shown to open the sensor.
After placing the wire in the opening, press the hinged por-
tion fi rmly downward until a defi nite click is heard and the
tab pops out fully.
Description
Installation
Output Wiring
Connect control or monitoring wires to the sensor.  Use
30-12 AWG copper wire and tighten terminals to 5-7
inch-pounds torque.
DT Series transducers combine a Hall Eff ect sensor and
a signal conditioner into a single package. This provides
higher accuracy, lower wiring costs, easier installation